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Fee Structure for UG Courses in Govt/Aided Colleges
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S1 Particulars BA/B.Sc/B.Com B.Sc.
No (except Electronics,
electronics, Computer
Computer Science and
Science and Biotechnology
Biotechnology)
1 Admission fee 80/-
2. Caution Money 360
3 Tuition fee 1,050/- per 3150/- per
annum Annum
4 Library Fee 105
5 Stationery Fee 55
6 Magazine Fee 55
7 Association Fee 55
8 Athletic Fee 105
9 Calendar Fee 35
10 | University Union fee 85
11 Sports affiliation fee 280
12 Matriculation fee 115
13 Medical Inspection fee 10
14 | Women Study 10
15 Student Aid Fund 10
16 Audio Visual 30
17 | Group Personal Accident 5
Insurance Scheme

18 | College Union fee I 115
19 | scout & 10
20 | Women cell fee ¥ 60




Lab Fee Amount

1. B.Sc. Botany & Zoology
Rs.580/-

2. B.Sc. Physics, Geology,
Chemistry & Geography Rs.420/-

1) eomEQl MMIA. 68 2/64889/2019/ 0. all. al. @@l 22.10.2019.
2) someEal mmMIA. e 2/64889/19/ e¢mo. all. al. el 01.11.2019.
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Fee Structure for Self Financing UG Courses in Aided/Self Financing Arts & Science Colleges
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Tuition Fee

Sl No |Name of Course Fee Per Semester (Rs.)
1 |B.Com, BBA, BA, BSW etc 9,000/-
2 |B.Sc. Maths, Physics, Chemistry, Botany, Zoology, Home 11,250/-
Science, Geology,Psychology, Geography (courses with
practicals) & Travel & Tourism, Functional Languages,
B.Com. CA,B.Sc. Zoology and Industrial Microbiology
(Double Main), B.A Audiography & Digital Editing ,B.Sc.
Bioinformatics
3 |BCA, BSc. Computer Science, Electronics, IT & All Applied 18,750/-
Courses like Health Science, Agriculture, Enviornmental
studies/Science, BMMC, BA Mass
Communication etc.
4 | B.Sc. Microbiology, Biotechnology, Bio Chemistry 19,500/-
Fashion/Food Technology,Interior Decoration, B.Sc. Culinary
Arts & Catering Technology etc
5 B.A. Multimedia, B.A. Visual Arts (Interior Design), B.Sc. 24,000/-
Visual Communication, B.A. Animation & Visual Effects
6 |B.B.M, BVoc 6,000/-
7 |B.L.I.Sc
15,000/-
Special Fee
S1 No. particulars Amount
1. University Union fee 85
2. Sports affiliation fee 280
3. Matriculation fee 115
4. College Union Fee ™* 115
5. Women cell Fee 3 60

1) G.O (Ms.) No. 209/2013/H.Edn dtd. 29.05.2013
2) G.O (Ms.) No. 147/2015/H.Edn dtd. 27.04.2015
3) U.O.No. 4958/2019/Admn dtd.03.04.2019
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Fee Structure for Self Financing UG Courses in College of Applied Science, managed by IHRD
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Sl No Particulars B.Sc/B.C.A B.Com CA/ B.B.A/B.A (Rs.)
(Rs.) Finance (Rs.)
1 | Tuition fee 14,900/- 11150/ 7,000/-
2 | Students Amenities Fee 800/- 700/ 700/-
Total Semester fee 15,700/- 11,850/- 7,700/-
3 | Admission fee (Payable at the time 300/ 300/ 300/-
of admission)
4. | Caution deposit (refundable) 1,000/- 1,000/- 1,000/-
(Payable at the time of admission)




FEE Remittance Schedule

Payment B.Sc/B.C.A (Rs.) B.Com CA/ B.B.A/B.A (Rs.)
Finance (Rs.)

A. First Installment fee(Including 9,500/- 7,575/- 5,500/-
Caution deposit) for First Semester: (to
be paid at the time of admission)

B. Second Installment fee for first 7,500/- 5,575/- 3,500/-
Semester:

(to be paid during 3rd month of
admission)

C. Semester fee for remaining 15,700/- 11,850/- 7,700/-
Semesters :

(to be paid at the beginning of each
semester classes)

Special Fee

S1 No. particulars Amount

1. University Union fee 85
2. Sports affiliation fee 280
3. Matriculation fee 115
4. College Union Fee * 115
5. Women cell fee 3* 60
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Fee Structure for BTA Course in University Dept.( JMC ARANATTUKARA, Thrissur)
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S1 No Fee Items Amount
1 |Admission fee 170
’ 1,105/- per
Tution Fee annum
3 |Library Fee 115
4  Stationery Fee 60
5 Magazine Fee 115
6 Association Fee 60
7 |Athletic Fee 115
8 (Calendar Fee 40
9 |Audio Visual Fee 35
10 Medical Inspection Fee 20
11  Student aid fund Fee 15
12 Women Cell fee 3* 60
13 |University Union Fee 85
14 Sports Affiliation Fee 280
15 Quasi university Fee 25
16 |Departmental Union Fee 115
17  Caution Deposit 555

1) U.O.No. 4750/2019/Admn dtd.29.03.2019



Fee Structure for UG Courses in University Self Financing Centres
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SI No Name of Course Fee Structure(Rs.)
Centre for Computer Science & Information Technology
/Admission fee 5500/-
: BSc (IT) Tution Fee 13,200 per sem
Caution deposit 1,000/-
Centre for Costume and Fashion Designing
/Admission fee 5500/-
BSc (C&FD)
Tution Fee 22,000 per sem
’ Caution deposit 2,000/-
BSc (C&FD) NRI /Admission fee $275
Tution Fee $550 per sem
Centre for Physical Education
BPEd IAdmission fee 5,500/-

Tution Fee

16,500/- per sem

Caution deposit

250/-




Special Fee

S1 No Fee Items Amount

1. [Library Fee 115
2. Stationery Fee 60
3. Magazine Fee 115
4. |Association Fee 60
5. |Athletic Fee 115
6. (Calendar Fee 40
7. |Audio Visual Fee 35
8. |Medical Inspection Fee 20
9. Student aid fund Fee 15
10. Women cell fee 3" 60
11. |[University Union Fee 85
12. Sports Affiliation Fee 280
13. Quasi university Fee 25
14. Student welfare Fund 225

Total 1250

1) U.O.No. 7038/2019/Admn dtd.29.05.2019
2) U.O0.No. 5173/2019/Admn dtd. 09.04.2019

1* e@oes®m’ Qeml@m adl (TudQeerlowiel gomeal maud 4377/2019/Admn dated 25.03.2019)
anerg” allmleonqacwl mimweqs mideguarrda’ Wlajods oad adad quandy
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3*qaeml emu@d adlmy’ (rvdqeenwial pomeal’ momud 7760/2019/Admn dated 14.06.2019)
oomomlcd qulleelesm ©8 eHIESBHEINa aqUE@]  WISMIGEM  (JAUBRCmMEBRUIELS
allmlewomlemmenemosm .



Refund of Fees:.

If a student chooses to withdraw from the program of study in which he/she is enrolled, the
institution concerned shall follow the following four-tier system for the refund of fees remitted
by the student. UO.No. 11428/2018/Admn Dated,29.09.2018

Sl | Percentage of Refund of Aggregate Point of time when notice of
No. |fees*
withdrawal of admission is served to HEI (Higher
Education Institution)
1. 100% 15 days before the formally-notified last date of
admission
2. 80% Not more than 15 days after the
formally-notified last date of admission
3. 50% More than 15 days but less than 30 days after formally-
notified last date of admission
4. 00% More than 30 days after formally- notified last date of
admission

*(Inclusive of course fees and non-tuition fees but exclusive of caution money and security deposit)

* In case of (1) in the table above, the HEI concerned shall deduct an amount not more than
10% of the aggregate fees as processing charges from the refundable amount.

* Fees shall be refunded by all HEIs to an eligible student within fifteen days from the date of
receiving a written application from him/her in this regard.
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